
\ 

DIAL-A-RIDE 
INStJRAt¥::£ LIMITS 
lNCI;(EASED 

RES. NO. 86-185 

CX:-50(a) 

CITY CCXJl.K:IL .MEE:r.TIK; 

DECEMBER 17, 1986 

The City Council adopted Resolution No. 86-185, providing 
fc,..:- an increase in the insurance Li.'lli. ts for Dial-A-Ride 
vehicles. 

Council was apprised that the ~xisting insurance limit:s on 
Dial-A-Ride vehicles is $500,000 per individual and 
$1, 000, 000 per occurrence. This coverage expires December 
31, 1986. 

It is the recamendation of the City's Agent of Record, Jim 
Elson, that these limits be increased to $1,000,000 per 
individual, while retaining the $1,000,000 per occurrence 
for the caning year. The difference in the prEmium for the 
higher limits is approximately $4,000 {$31,000 vs $35,000). 

\ 



- ?'-
CJNCIL COl\tl\lUNICATIO~ 

lO THE CITY COUNCil DATE: I NO December 17, 1986 . • 
fROM. THE CITY MANAGER"S OFFICE 

SUBJECT: DIAL-A-RIDE INS~ LIMITS 

PREPARED BY: 

REUM'ID'IDED ACriON: 

City Manager 

~t the City Council adopt Resolution No. 86-185, 
providing for an increase in the insurance limits 
for Dial-A-Ride vehicles. 

BACKGOOUND INFDRMATION: The existing insurance limits on Dial-A-Ride vehicles· 
is $500,000 per individual and $1,000,000 per 
occurrence. This coverage expires December 31, 1986. 

It is the recamendation of the City's agent of record, Jim Elson, that these 
limits be increased to $1,000,000 per individual, while retaining the 
$1,000,000 per occurrence for the caning year. The difference in the premium 
for the higher limits is approximately $4,000 ($31,000 vs $35,000). 

'17W:br 

attaclm:mt 

~.06C COUNC121 

Respectfully sul::m:itted, 

~()~ 
Thanas A. ~terson 
City Manager 

• .. 



RESOLUI'IOO NO. 86-185 

A RESOLUTIOO OF THE LCOI CITY a>uOCIL 
INCREASING INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS FDR DIAL-A-RIDE 

WHEREAS, the City of Lodi contracts with City cab Canpany (the 
Contractor) for certain services to operate Dial-A-Ride; and 

WHEREAS, that contract calls for minirmlm insurance limits of $500,000/ 
$1,000,000; and 

WHERFAS, the City Council of the City of I.odi now requires minimum 
insurar£e limits of $1,000,000/$1,000,000; 

NON, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of I.odi RESOLVES that the 
Contractor shall maintain in full force, a general liability policy 
with limits of $1,000,000/$1,000,000 bodily injury, and $1,000,000 
property dai;age or a $1,000,000 canb:ined single limit. The policy 
shall contain an additional narred insured endorsement naming the City 
of Lodi as an additional i.n.:,--ured. The endorsanent shall include the 
following language: 

"Such insurance as ~-s afforded by the endorsement for the 
additional insureds shall apply as primary ins.;rrance. 
Any other insurance maintained by the City of I.odi or its 
officers and arployees, shall be excess only and not 
contribUting wit.'~) the co-insurance afforded by this 
endorserrent." 

AND BE IT FURI'HER RESOLVED, that the City of I.odi will continue to pay 
the premium for this insurance coverage. 

Dated: Decanber 17, 1986 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-185 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular rreetir.g held Decanber 17, 1986 by the foll<:Ming 
vote: 

Ayes: Council z.anbers - Olson, Snider, Hinchman, Pinkerton, 
and Reid (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

~i~~-~ 
Alice M. Reinche 
City Clerk 

86-185 




